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No. KNT/BJP/LST-61/Goa    Dated 26th February 2019 
 

Mine code: 38KAR26058 

To,              
Shri R.B.M.Tripathi, 
Agent 

J.K.Cements Works, 
Muddapur Limestone Mines 

P.O.Muddapur-587 122 
Dist. Bagalkot, Karnataka 
 

Sub: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 
2017 in respect of your Muddapur Limestone {ML No. 2343(A)} over an 

extent of 161.87 Ha. in Bagalkot district, Karnataka State. 
Sir, 
 The following provision of the Mineral Conservation and Development 

Rules, 2017 was found violated in your above mine during the inspection on 
19/02/2018 by undersigned in presence of the mine officials Shri R.C. 
Purohit, Asstt. Vice President-Mines, Shri Pawankumar Deshmukh, Mining 

Engineer and other officials of the mines.  

Rule 
No. 

Nature of Violations observed 

 

 

11(1) 

The mining operations are required to be carried out in accordance 

with the mining plan approved, modified or reviewed by the Indian 
Bureau of Mines (IBM). The following deviations are observed from 
the proposals approved in the modified Mining Plan by IBM vide 

letter No. MMP/Mech-01(KNT)/Goa/2018-19 dated 25.05.2018.  
       It is proposed to construct a retaining wall of 225 meters 
having height and width of 1 meter each around overburden/side 

burden/intermittent burden during the year 2018-19. However, no 
such construction progress has been observed during the 

inspection.   
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02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations 
constitute an offence punishable under Rule 62 of Mineral 

Conservations and Development Rules, 2017. 
 

03. The mining operations can be suspended under rule 11(2) if compliance 
of rule 11(1) is not found satisfactory. 

 

04. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate 
the position to this office within 45 (Forty Five) days from the date of 
issue of this letter. 

 
Yours faithfully 

 
 

(Dr. Y.G.KALE) 

Regional Controller of Mines 
Indian Bureau of Mines 

Copy forwarded to: 
1. The Controller of Mines (SZ), Indian Bureau of Mines, Bangalore. 
2. The Director, Department of Mines & Geology, Government of Karnataka, 

No.49, Khanija Bhavan, Race  Course Road, Bangalore-560 001. 
 
 

(Dr. Y.G.KALE) 
Regional Controller of Mines 

Indian Bureau of Mines 
 


